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THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE 
AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL. OTHER QUESTIONS ON THIS SURVEY HAVE BEEN HELD FOR 
FUTURE RELEASE. 

 
NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES 
LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL 
100% DUE TO ROUNDING.  
 

 
Sample size 

Margin of error at 95% 
confidence level 

U.S. adults 11,537 +/- 1.5 percentage points 
 
 
 
 
RANDOMIZE SOCTRUST2 GSSTRUST2 GSSTRUST3 
 
ASK ALL: 
SOCTRUST2 Generally speaking, would you say that… [RANDOMIZE OPTIONS] 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ASK ALL: 
GSSTRUST2    Do you think most people… [RANDOMIZE OPTIONS] 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ASK ALL: 
GSSTRUST3 Would you say that most of the time people… [RANDOMIZE OPTIONS] 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
   

 
1  SOCTRUST2 in the W32 survey was asked to a random 20% of the sample [N=1,194]. 

Mar 19-24, 
2020  

Nov 27- 
Dec 10 
2018 

Feb 26- 
Mar 11 
20181 

53 Most people can be trusted 52 57 
46 Most people can’t be trusted 47 43 
1 No answer 1 * 

Mar 19-24, 
2020  

Nov 27- 
Dec 10 
2018 

55 Would try to take advantage of you if they got a chance 58 
44 Would try to be fair no matter what 41 
2 No answer 1 

Mar 19-24, 
2020  

Nov 27- 
Dec 10 
2018 

42 Try to help others 37 
57 Just look out for themselves 62 
1 No answer 1 


